3.1 MLLP shall pay the Consultant for services performed, products provided and 
expenses incurred for the Scope of Services defined in Exhibit A, and according to the Fee 
Schedule set forth in Exhibit B. Maximum payment by MLLP to Consultant for the services 
provided herein shall not exceed SEVENTY NINE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND 
TWENTY SIX DOLLARS AND NINETY CENTS ($79,626.90), including all expenses 
(“Contracted Amount”). MLLP shall not be responsible for any fees or costs incurred above 
or beyond the aforementioned Contracted Amount and MLLP shall have no obligation to 
purchase any specified amount of services or products, unless agreed to in writing by MLLP